
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVETOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of lndia
Branch Office: - P.N Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala Tripura-799006.
Tel : +91-381 -232877 6, Fax :+91-381-2308594

,, .'t,...
. \. '.:n.]i..,,nnn
\\ r \t qk\\
J\J.i, \--}\---.}

t

trull0r{& rilrRA$Iftu8IJRE. BUrr00{$ Itlt,{AI0!l

F.NHIDCL/BO Agt. / Estt. /1,(81/201.4-Ls//s o?

To
Dr. Vaibhav Saxena

The Manager (Finance)

3'd Floor, PTI Building
4-Parliament Street,
New Delhi- 110001

9ub: - Notice inviting quotdtion for uploading in website,

Ref: - F.NHIDCL/BO Agt. / Estt. l1(8l1/20l4-7511,285 dated 10-12-2015

Sir,

I am re-submitting herewith notice inviting quotation no. NHIDCL/BO Agt. / Estt. / 1,(8\12014-
2AL5l04 (2"d call) dt. 15-12-2015 (4 pages) for hiring of Pool Vehicle for Manager of this branch office,
Agartala, Tripura as per latest norms of NHIDCL for hiring of vehicle in respect of Branch Office, in
supersession of earlier letter under reference. Revised quotation has been prepared as per NHIDCL
guidelines as discussed telephonically, bidders are to be quoted the amount excluding service tax.

You are requested to upload the same in the website www.nhidcl-com as early as possible

Enclo: As stated above.

Yours

(AkilAhmad)
General Manager (Project)

Date: - t5-12-20L5



I

NATIoNALHIGHWAYS&INFRASTRUCTUREDEVELoPMENTcoRPoRATIoNLTD.
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways' Government of lndia

Branchoffice:-P.NComplex,GurkhabaSti,AgartalaTripura-799006'
Tel: +91-381 -2328776, Fax :+91-381-2308594

[[iiurxo ifrmsTnucTuxr - sliltrtHe ffl urttotl

F.NHIDCL/BO Agt. / Estt' l1'(8\1201'4-L5la4 (2"d call) Date: - !5-t2-2015

QUOTATION NOTICE

Name of work: RFP for Hiring of Vehicle o" t'"to''tf'ly Basis for NHIDCL Branch Office' Agartala (2nd call)

l" sealed quotations are invited from established, experienced, and reputed agencies having adequate

experience in the work mentioned above'

2. Theblank BoQ with terms & conditions for the above may be obtained from the office of the

undersigned on any working day from 16-12'2015 to 2Z-t2-2015' The cost of bid document will

be Rs" 500.00 (Rupees Five Hundr"ai onry and should be paid in the fo.'* ?f 
Demand Draft in

favour of National Highways & Infrastructure Developrnent corporation Limited payable at

Branch Office, Agartala upto 22'122015'

3. The duly filled quotation in sealed envelope shall 
-be.submitted 

in the offrce of the undersigned up

to 12:00 Hrs on 23-12-2015 and quotation will be opened on 23-|2.20I.5 at 15.00 Hrs. by

Evaluation committee constituted for this purpose in the presence of intending bidders'

Bid Security

Cost of Bid Documents

Time Period

: Rs. 10,000/-

: Rs. 500/-

: One Year

General
National Highways & lnfrastructure

DeveloPment CorPoration Limited

Branch Office, Agartala

P.N. ComPlex, Gurkhabasti,

Agartala, West TriPura, Pin- 799006

Contact No. + 91-38L-2328776

Fax: - + 91-381-2308594

E-mail :- nhidclag.t(F)grylg-llrq9ry

Contd. Page No.2



Page No. 2

BILL OF QUANTITY

Bid Security : Rs. 10,000.00

Cost of Bid Documents : Rs. 500.00

Time Period : 1 (One) Year
Name of Work : RFP for Hiring of Vehicle on Monthly Basis for NHIDCL Branch

Note:
1. The total amount quoted in words shall be guiding factor for financial evaluation of

bidders.

2. Annexure-'A' for terms & conditions shall be the part the bid and hence shall be duly

signed by the Bidder.

3 Vehicle shall be operating with/without All lndia Permit.

4. The rate applicable for extra Km of travel beyond 3500 Km in a month shall be paid on pro-

rata basis as worked out in relation to the monthly amount quoted for particular vehicle category"

Name, Signature & Seal of Bidder

Office, A la ca

SI

No.
Name of Item Unit Qty Rate Amount quoted bY Bidder

In Figure In Words

1 Providing, running &
maintenance of Vehicle
on monthly basis

Scorpio/Bolero or
equivalent category
(Travel up to 3500 Km.
per month) as per terms
and conditions

Vehicle
Months

l2

Contd. Pase No.3



V

Page No. 3

BID SECURITY

The Bidders shall furnish, as part of the quotation Bid Security of Rs. 10,000/- in the form
of Demand Draft in favour of General Manager (Project) National Highways & lnfrastructure
Development Corporation Limited payable at Agartala Branch. Any quotation not accompanied
by an acceptable Bid Security shall be rejected by the Employer as non-responsive. The Bid

Security of Unsuccessful bidders will be returned within 28 days of opening of Bids. The Bid

Security of the Successful Bidder shall be converted in to Performance Security upon signing of
the Agreement. The Bid shall remain valid for 30 days from date of opening.
The Bid Security will be forfeited:

A. lf the Bidder Withdraws the Bid after its submission; or
B. lf the Bidder does not accept the arithmetic correction of the bid price; or
C. ln the case of a Successful Bidder if the Bidder fails to sign the Agreement
The Performance Security shall be refunded one month after the successful completion of the
contact.

I accept the terms and conditions attached at Annexure - 'A'.

Name, Signature & Seal of Bidder

Annexure -'A'

Contd. Paee No. 4



Pase NoJ

..--\.

Annexure -'A'

l.Thevehiclesshouldnotbelessthan2yearsoldanddrivennotmorethan30,000kms.
2. The vehicles shoutd [" in eooa running condition'

, ^l*in:TJ;""T?;i[:,X,:n[:ruhtTl"J,:iy,::"il':,T'Jll,::li]';1f"""?T;lf#fi:
],n*rrntu cover for the vehicle'

4. The vehicle rr,.rr ol'.urit.it" a.v and night (24 hours) as required by NHtDcL' Agartala Branch for all days

, Tfi:';:Hi.:ffi]il r. havingva!!-livins ricense-' , :-s the vehicres in-smooth running conllfion

G. The Agencv ,r"'uii-["u' all expenses, lJquit"o for keeping.'1"';:;;" a 
"intenance' 

repairs &

such as t'"r' ru'i''Lli""t "i' 
& 

'9ther 
consumables' nt

replacemen, ",.' 
i'"0 'lo" "t 

trt" driver per month' 
'-'?nance or on any,ac:ount of breakdown' the

7. ln the event of t"' "tn'tt" 
being off the road for matntt

Agency ,r'rtr pro,iiol . ,r[r,,,r," u"r,i.r.'i-i.iirr"rv. ,r.*'r"."'ltut" u"nirt" ;;l provided penaltv of

nt zsoo/- 0.,. oJri"*il;:.* '"r:l[:*m:J'Jil:::ili#3;fir1*in a month' it sharr b-e paid

, if.r" or"ncy should quote their rates o

on pro-rata o.r,rr, *"rked out ," ,",ii,", i" in" *"*1,, .r*" ouoted for particutar vehicle categorv'

9. The vehicles p,"ilJ should r.'.,"p",*iii,,u.r in the entire State of Tripura.

10. The Agency ,n** #rr" ir,.,.rtti.i""i fuel is always available for travel'

11'[X?J:::xT*il*#;TH'""i:;;*l*:';1ffi:fiT':,"Jliiji];'" 
no'i ce bv ei'lher pa*v e Agencv

or NHIDCL, agartala Branch. - ,^ rtrrnlicat€ along with togbook within lstw€ek of every month for

13. The Agencv J:':; ;;;l;'irt"" u"'t in duplicate along wttn tu5'uwv'lr 

. ' ,re ho ,atict for period of one

pavment - - r^chir6 .harses of vehictes with fuel '"9 
ltbtl:::::::: #.."r", "t 

anv increase in fuel

14. The quoted rates for hire charges of vehicres with fuer and lubricants etc' should be valid for period

yearfrom.r."i,."ofacceptan....*;;;;ion/revisioninquotedratesonac
orsparest""*iio""ni"'t'in"o'-. r;" reouired vehicles within seven days from the date of Letter of

15. The Agency should be abre to supply the required vehicles within seven day

Acceptance.'hould 

be a,re 

. 

"":", 
;": drrration of one year only I':' tlt date of issue of letter of

16. The suppry of vehicres is initialry for duration."l :1" 
year only from th"e'o,".r-ouo*d 

& condition

Acceptancevehiclesmaybe.".].'",.jo.yonothestipulatedperiodont
herein if required by NHIDCL' O""'O "'ncf' 

anO agreed by the bidder'


